03-12-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102692324	* • •
		he attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Rudolphus Cornelis Henricus Daams) G/7)()	nd address of receiving party(ies) Brabantia Nederland BV
Additional gasso(s) of samusing and (fig.) attacks		Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance:	ied / Yes V No	
Assignment	Merger Street A	ddress: Brabantialaan 3, NL-5583
` Other	BP Wa	aalre, THE NETHERLANDS
		State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	er with a new application, the ex	tecution date of the application is: 1/2 at No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers attached? Ye	s No
concerning document should be maile Name:ABELMAN, FRAYNE & S	ed:	nber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclo	osed
	Auth	orized to be charged to deposit accou
Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street		account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 1	0017-5612	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	E
9. Signature.		
Anthony J. Natoli, Reg. No. 36,223	Ma	3/4/2004, dkt. 200
Name of Person Signing DBYRNE 00000150 29200911	Signature	Date

DAT



Docket: 206,351

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Assignor:

Rudolphus Cornelis Henricus Daams

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

RECORDED: 03/04/2004

Brabantia Nederland BV, Brabantialaan 3, NL-5583 BP Waalre, The Netherlands

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entirecountries, in and to, and any and all improvements which	re right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign h are disclosed in:
(a) Patent Number:	dated:
(b) Patent Application Number:	filed:
(c) Patent Application which has been executed by the	undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled:
WAST	E BIN
all other applications for Letters Patent which have been countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all issued in the United States and all foreign countries on s The Assignee may apply for and receive the Let its successors, the undersigned will execute all other pate other papers and communicate all facts known to it relate everything possible which the Assignee or its successors proper patent protection for the improvements and for very designed warrants that he/she has the full right to	ters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or ent applications, proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or ing to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally dos shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining
Dated: <u>23// /64</u> By:	ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 015051 FRAME: 0964